Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.a. When | am not at home, one of my parents knows where |

am and who | am with?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 4.1 25 5.7
Mostly not true 9.2 7.1 11.3
Mostly true 48.9 45.1 52.8
Definitely true 37.7 45.3 30.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.a. When | am not at home, one of my parents knows where |

am and who | am with?

Total Female Male
Total 7,684 3,854 3,830
Definitely not true 293 84 209
Mostly not true 706 266 440
Mostly true 3,747 1,713 2,034
Definitely true 2,938 1,791 1,147

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.b. In my home, there is a parent or some other adult who
always me to do my best?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 2.3 1.7 3.0
Mostly not true 4.4 3.4 5.3
Mostly true 29.5 26.3 32.6
Definitely true 63.8 68.5 59.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.b. In my home, there is a parent or some other adult who
always me to do my best?

Total Female Male
Total 7,613 3,829 3,784
Definitely not true 181 59 122
Mostly not true 317 122 195
Mostly true 2,203 992 1,211
Definitely true 4,912 2,656 2,256

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.c. If a kid drank some beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka,
whiskey, or gin) in your neighborhood, would he or she be

caught by the police?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Definitely not true 32.2 31.2 33.2
Mostly not true 53.0 54.3 51.8
Mostly true 11.3 10.9 11.6
Definitely true 3.5 3.6 3.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
98.c. If a kid drank some beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka,
whiskey, or gin) in your neighborhood, would he or she be

caught by the police?

Total Female Male
Total 7,578 3,801 3,777
Definitely not true 2,451 1,173 1,278
Mostly not true 4,039 2,097 1,942
Mostly true 828 411 417
Definitely true 260 120 140

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.a. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
drink beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)

regularly?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 52.7 56.8 48.7
Wrong 26.9 26.0 27.8
A little bit wrong 16.3 14.1 18.5
Not wrong at all 4.1 3.2 5.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.a. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
drink beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey or gin)

regularly?
Total Female Male
Total 7,572 3,803 3,769
Very wrong 4,028 2,188 1,840
Wrong 2,004 944 1,060
A little bit wrong 1,233 558 675
Not wrong at all 307 113 194

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.b. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 72.2 73.9 70.5
Wrong 19.8 19.0 20.6
A little bit wrong 5.8 5.1 6.4
Not wrong at all 2.2 2.0 2.5

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.b. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,494 3,762 3,732
Very wrong 5,390 2,765 2,625
Wrong 1,496 721 775
A little bit wrong 448 206 242
Not wrong at all 160 70 90

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.c. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 75.7 79.0 72.5
Wrong 14.8 13.3 16.2
A little bit wrong 6.8 5.6 8.1
Not wrong at all 2.7 2.1 3.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.c. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Total 7,451 3,743 3,708
Very wrong 5,673 2,954 2,719
Wrong 1,101 496 605
A little bit wrong 473 209 264
Not wrong at all 204 84 120

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.d. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
steal anything worth more than $10?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 84.1 86.9 81.3
Wrong 12.7 10.9 14.4
A little bit wrong 2.1 1.3 3.0
Not wrong at all 1.1 .9 1.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.d. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
steal anything worth more than $10?

Total Female Male
Total 7,426 3,726 3,700
Very wrong 6,264 3,253 3,011
Wrong 925 392 533
A little bit wrong 156 52 104
Not wrong at all 81 29 52

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Public Health Division - healthoregon.org/oht 4 of 10



Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 79.4 83.0 75.8
Wrong 15.8 13.1 18.5
A little bit wrong 3.4 2.8 41
Not wrong at all 1.4 1.2 1.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary

Total Female Male
Total 7,427 3,725 3,702
Very wrong 5,911 3,073 2,838
Wrong 1,149 506 643
A little bit wrong 266 111 155
Not wrong at all 101 35 66

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.f. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
pick a fight with someone?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 56.6 62.3 51.0
Wrong 29.1 275 30.7
A little bit wrong 12.2 8.8 15.6
Not wrong at all 2.1 1.5 2.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
99.f. How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to
pick a fight with someone?

Total Female Male
Total 7,430 3,718 3,712
Very wrong 4,108 2,260 1,848
Wrong 2,228 1,060 1,168
A little bit wrong 940 348 592
Not wrong at all 154 50 104

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.a. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
tells me when | do a good job?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 9.4 8.5 10.3
A Little True 21.3 19.1 23.5
Pretty Much True 327 308 345
Very Much True 36.6 41.6 31.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.a. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
tells me when | do a good job?

Total Female Male
Total 7,525 3,793 3,732
Not at All True 668 285 383
A Little True 1,597 746 851
Pretty Much True 2.481 1,199 1,282
Very Much True 2,779 1,563 1,216

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.b. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
always wants me to do my best?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 7.6 6.7 8.5
A Little True 16.3 15.0 17.6
Pretty Much True 29.4 26.8 320
Very Much True 46.7 51.5 41.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.b. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
always wants me to do my best?

Total Female Male
Total 7,447 3,744 3,703
Not at All True 518 216 302
A Little True 1,211 559 652
Pretty Much True 2.201 1,024 1177
Very Much True 3,517 1,945 1,572

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.c. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
believes that | will be a success?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at All True 8.0 7.7 8.3
A Little True 15.5 14.3 16.8
Pretty Much True 29.3 25 6 330
Very Much True 47.2 52.4 42.0

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
100.c. Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who
believes that | will be a success?

Total Female Male
Total 7,385 3,711 3,674
Not at All True 536 240 296
A Little True 1,166 543 623
Pretty Much True 2175 984 1191
Very Much True 3,508 1,944 1,564

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.a. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 47.8 49.1 46.5
Wrong 36.3 35.7 36.9
A little bit wrong 12.7 12.5 12.9
Not wrong at all 3.2 2.7 3.7

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.a. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Total 7,413 3,718 3,695
Very wrong 3,487 1,801 1,686
Wrong 2,713 1,334 1,379
A little bit wrong 990 482 508
Not wrong at all 223 101 122

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.b. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to drink alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 42.0 44.2 39.8
Wrong 36.3 35.5 37.0
A little bit wrong 17.1 16.3 17.8
Not wrong at all 4.7 4.0 5.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.b. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to drink alcohol?

Total Female Male
Total 7,337 3,679 3,658
Very wrong 3,049 1,613 1,436
Wrong 2,625 1,299 1,326
A little bit wrong 1,337 629 708
Not wrong at all 326 138 188

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.c. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very wrong 58.7 60.3 57.2
Wrong 28.1 27.9 28.2
A little bit wrong 9.3 8.9 9.8
Not wrong at all 3.9 2.9 4.9

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
101.c. How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood
think it was for kids your age to smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Total 7,309 3,657 3,652
Very wrong 4,205 2,151 2,054
Wrong 2,083 1,043 1,040
A little bit wrong 737 354 383
Not wrong at all 284 109 175

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
102. When you are scared, worried, or concerned about yourself or
your friends, is there a caring adult you can talk to?

Total Female Male

Total 100.0 100.0 100.0

No- there is no adult 14.0 11.9 16.1

Yes- there is one adult 26.4 28.5 24.3

Yes there are 2t0 3

adults 37.0 36.3 37.6

Yes there are 4 or

more adults 22.7 23.2 221

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
102. When you are scared, worried, or concerned about yourself or
your friends, is there a caring adult you can talk to?

Total Female Male

Total 7,488 3,779 3,709

No- there is no adult 983 398 585

Yes- there is one adult 1,977 1,068 909

Yes there are 2t0 3

adults 2,822 1,449 1,373

Yes there are 4 or

more adults 1,706 864 842

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
103. If at least one of your parents knew that you had used
tobacco, how likely is it that they would discipline you in some

way?
Total Female Male
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Not at all likely 12.4 10.0 14.7
Only slightly likely 12.3 111 134
Somewhat likely 12.1 11.2 13.0
Quite likely 18.0 18.3 17.6
Very likely 45.3 49.3 41.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens Survey: 2004 Results, 11th Grade

Oregon Healthy Teens 2004, 11th Grade State Summary
103. If at least one of your parents knew that you had used
tobacco, how likely is it that they would discipline you in some

way?
Total Female Male
Total 7,391 3,731 3,660
Not at all likely 937 391 546
Only slightly likely 919 431 488
Somewhat likely 918 430 488
Quite likely 1,363 697 666
Very likely 3,254 1,782 1,472

Unweighted counts.
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